

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5080 OF 2019

Kalpana Dilip Chudiwal ... Petitioner
Vs.
Hajrabi Md. Shaikh Shabbir Shaikh
and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi I/b. Mr. Namit V. Loya for the Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P. C.:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. The petitioner to serve the respondents by Advocate's notice along with the copy of this order informing the respondents that the Petition would be heard on 4/10/2019. It is made clear that an endeavour would be made to dispose of the Petition finally on 4/10/2019.

3. In the event, the respondents fail to appear despite service of Advocate's notice, the Petition would be heard on its own merits even in the absence of the respondents.

4. The Petitioner to file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

5. List the petition on 4.10.2019 under the caption 'for Directions'.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)