

BDP-SPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5080 OF 2019**

Smt. Kalpana Dilip Chudiwal Petitioner.

V/s

Hajrabi Md. Shaikh Shabbir Shaikh
and Others Respondents.

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi a/w Namit V. Loya a/w Surbhi A. Soni for the
Petitioner.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2019

P.C.:-

1] Heard.

2] Issue notice to Respondents for final disposal, returnable
on 19/12/2019.

3] Liberty to serve the Respondents through pending Civil
Suit.

4] Considering the claim made in the suit, there shall be stay

to the proceedings before the Court below.

5] If the Petitioner fails to complete the service on Respondents by the returnable date, interim relief shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)